
H-B REFUSE DISTRICT
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS & BULKY WASTE FEES 

EFFECTIVE May 1, 2021 

NO MATERIAL FROM COMMERCIAL JOBS EXCEPT BY PRE-APPROVED PERMIT 

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS: (One vehicle load per day!) 

5 gal Bucket or equivalent N/C 
20 or 30 gal Barrel   $15.00 
Small trucks, (Ranger, S-10), Full size truck w/short bed, utility trailer, SUV 

Half load  $20.00 
Full-size trucks (½ ton, ¾ ton) w/long (8’) bed 

1 Ton Pickup, Stake, rack, or dump 
Half load  $30.00 

Half load  $60.00

Full/level  $40.00

Full/level  $60.00

Full/level   $120.00 

Other vehicles proportional as determined by operator. {Rate is based on $120/ton and assumes level fills} 

 $ 15.00 
$20.00

 up to $ 20.00 
(sofa)  $20.00 

        (cha   ir) $ 10.00   
         $15 to $ 30.00 

 $ 10.00 
$5.00 

$20.00 
  $1.00      

$10.00-20.00 
$10.00 
$5.00  

  $3.00 
$15.00 

BULKY WASTE
Appliances: Stove, Washer, Dryer, Hot water tank  
Appliances: Refrigerator, Freezer, or Air Conditioner 
Mattresses or Box Springs: Must be stripped and collapsed 
Furniture (over stuffed): Must be stripped and collapsed 

 

Rugs & Floor covering materials (depends on quantity) 
Bathroom fixtures including sinks, toilets, etc 
Propane tanks up  to  20  lb

Over  20  lb  
Fluorescent bulbs: 
TV units / monitors 
CPU / printer fax/  
VCR  /  radio  
Cell phones 
Fire Extinguishers or Helium Tanks

Tires: (off rim only) 
Bicycle    N/C 
Under 16” tire   $10.00 
16” up to 25” $15.00 
Over 25” not accepted 

Operator has the authority to set disposal fees for any vehicle or item not specifically listed. Their decision is final 

Note: All fees must be paid to attendant before disposal. Cash or checks made payable to “H-B Refuse” are accepted. 

NO HAZARDOUS OR FLAMMABLE WASTES CAN BE ACCEPTED!! 

RECYCLABLE AND/OR ORGANIC WASTES ARE NOT ACCEPTED IN DUMPSTER 

You may also call the center at 744-8938 if you have any questions.
HOURS OF OPERATION 

Friday & Saturday 9am-4:45pm
Sunday                  9am-3:45pm
Monday                 9am-4:45pm  May 30th - Labor Day 

5-01-2021

(sleep sofa)   $ 30.00

propane tanks must be devalved

Shingles, wood and sheetrock: all charged at TWICE the above rates

Windows: single $15    Double  $20  Extra Large $25
Doors:      Single $15    Slider/French door $30


	EFFECTIVE April 1, 2011



