## H-B REFUSE DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS & BULKY WASTE FEES EFFECTIVE May 1, 2021

### NO MATERIAL FROM COMMERCIAL JOBS EXCEPT BY PRE-APPROVED PERMIT

# CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS: (One vehicle load per day!)

CONSTRUCTION DEDRIS.	(One venici	e loau pe	i uay!j		
5 gal Bucket or equivaler	nt				N/C
20 or 30 gal Barrel Small trucks, ( <sub>Ranger, S-10</sub> ),	Full size true	ck w/short	bed, utility	/ trailer, SUV	\$15.00
Full-size trucks (½ ton,	Half load	\$20.00	Full/level		
	Half load	• • •	Full/level	\$60.00	
1 Ton Pickup, Stake, rack	, or dump Half load	\$60.00	Full/level	\$120.00	
Shingles, wood and sheetrock: all charged at <u>TWICE</u> the above rates					
Other vehicles proportional as determined by operator. {Rate is based on \$120/ton and assumes level fills}					
BULKY WASTE Appliances: Stove, Washer, Dryer, Hot water tank Appliances: Refrigerator, Freezer, or Air Conditioner Mattresses or Box Springs: Must be stripped and collapsed Furniture (over stuffed): Must be stripped and collapsed				, up	\$ 15.00 \$20.00 to \$ 20.00 fa) \$20.00
				(sleep sofa	a) <b>\$ 30.00</b>
Rugs & Floor covering materials (depends on quantity)Bathroom fixtures including sinks, toilets, etcPropane tanksup to 20 lbPropane tanksup to 20 lbOver 20 lbpropane tanks must be devalvedFluorescent bulbs:TV units / monitorsCPU / printer / fax				<b>\$</b> 15	r) \$ 10.00 to \$ 30.00 \$ 10.00 \$5.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 0.00-20.00
VCR / radio Cell phones Fire Extinguishers or Heliu	m Tanks				\$10.00 \$5.00 \$3.00
Tires: (off rim only)					\$15.00
Bicycle Under 16" tire					N/C \$10.00
16" up to 25"					\$15.00
	e <b>d</b> le \$20 Extra r/French door		5		•••••

#### Operator has the authority to set disposal fees for any vehicle or item not specifically listed. Their decision is final

Note: All fees must be paid to attendant *before* disposal. Cash or checks made payable to "H-B Refuse" are accepted.

# NO HAZARDOUS OR FLAMMABLE WASTES CAN BE ACCEPTED!!

### RECYCLABLE AND/OR ORGANIC WASTES ARE NOT ACCEPTED IN DUMPSTER

You may also call the center at 744-8938 if you have any questions. HOURS OF OPERATION

Friday & Saturday 9am-4:45pmSunday9am-3:45pmMonday9am-4:45pmMay 30th - Labor Day